
P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE I. Sex, conjugal state, birthplace, race and religion—concluded. 

Classes. 1871. 1881. 1891. 1901. 

U n o r g a n i z e d T e r r i t o r i e s . 1 

Population. 

By sex— 
Male.. .. 
Female., 

By conjugal state-
Single . . . . 
Married... 
Widowed 
Divorced. 

By birthplace— 
Canada 
British Islands 
British possessions 
Austria-Hungary. 
Denmark 
France 
Germany 
Italy 
Norway and Sweden . 
Russia 
United States 
Other countries 
At sea and not given.. 

By race or origin- — 
British 
Austro-Hungarian . . . 
Dutch 
French 
Germany 
Indian and h. b 
Italian 
Scandinavian 
Swiss 
Other races 
Not given 

By religion— 

Anglican 
Baptist 
Catholic, Greek... 
Catholic, Roman.. 
Congregationalism. 
Disciple 
Jewish 
Lutheran 
Methodist ., . 
Presbyterian 
Pagan 
Other sects 
Not given 

32,168 

16,159 
16,009 

18,487 
12,867 

814 

32,130 
14 
4 

1,800 

1,336 

2 
178 
51 
19 

28,782 

» Not taken in 1871-81. 2 Not taken 1891. 


